# OP \$165.00 558326

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM701220

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corneliani S.r.l.		12/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: ITALY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corneliani S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Durini 24
City:	Milano
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20122
Entity Type:	Società Per Azioni (Spa): ITALY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5583260			
Registration Number:	4939104	CC COLLECTION CORNELIANI		
Registration Number:	3097029	CORNELIANI		
Registration Number:	5409963	CORNELIANI		
Serial Number:	88760559	CORNELIANI		
Serial Number:	88772630	CORNELIANI		

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4042520970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6784027812
Email: erica@sladlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Erica L. Tritt

Address Line 1: 1397 Carroll Drive

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30318

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erica L. Tritt
SIGNATURE:	/Erica L. Tritt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0301

900668843

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Corneliani Assignment USA 12-1-2021 4881-0520-9609 v.1#page1.tif source=Corneliani Assignment USA 12-1-2021 4881-0520-9609 v.1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0302

### DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Corneliani S.r.I., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Italy, located and doing business at Via Durini 24, Milano, Italy is the owner of the following trademark applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"):

MARK		APP/REG.	$\underline{\text{DATED}}$
FIGURATIVE		5583260	October 16, 2018
CC COLLECTION CORNELIANI		4939104	April 19, 2016
CORNELIANI		3097029	May 30, 2006
CORNELIANI	5409963		February 27, 2018
CORNELIANI logo		88/760559	January 15, 2020
CORNELIANI figurative		88/772630	January 24, 2020

WHEREAS, Corneliani S.p.A., a company organized and existing under the laws of Italy, located and doing business at Via Durini 24, Milano, Italy is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Corneliani S.r.l. does hereby assign unto Corneliani S.p.A. all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the applications and registrations thereof, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement of said Marks.

This Deed of Assignment is effective as of AST DECEMBER 2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0303

(place of execution)

Corneliani S.r.l.

.........

Full Name: BTEFANO TERRE

Title: CHAIRMAN

CORNELIANI S.c.I.

Corneliani S.p.A.

BY

Full Name: GLORGLO MARIO BRANDAZZA

Title: CEO

CORNELIANI S.p.A.

(No authentication or legalization required.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007652 FRAME: 0304

RECORDED: 01/11/2022